Anuj	Aggarwal	&	Co.,	Cost	Accountants,	(FRN:	102409)	appointed	by	the	
Board	of	Directors	of	the	Company	on	recommendation	of	Audit	Committee	to	conduct	the	audit	of	the	cost	records	maintained	by	
the	Company	for	the	financial	year	2025-26,	for	remuneration	of	₹	25,000/-	(Rupees	Twenty	Five	Thousand	Only)	(plus	taxes	and	re-
reimbursement	of	out-of-pocket	expenses)	be	and	is	hereby	ratified	and	confirmed”.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors be and is hereby authorised to do all such acts, deeds and things and take all such 
steps	as	may	be	necessary,	proper	or	expedient	to	give	effect	to	this	resolution.”

[...]

Public	Issue	Expense 407.00 407.00 0.00 No	Deviation

Total 4,588.00 3,370.79 1,217.21

There	is	no	deviation	/	Variation	in	the	utilized	of	money	raised	through	public	issue.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY:
Authorized share capital of the Company of ̀ .	25,00,00,000/-	(Rupees	Twenty	Five	Crores)	i.e.	2,50,00,000	(Two	Fifty	Lakhs	Crores)	shares	of	
`.	10/-	(Rupees	Ten)	each	and	Paid	up	share	capital	of	̀ .	24,83,55,680/-	(Rupees	Twenty	Four	Crores	Eighty	Three	lakhs	fifty	five	thousand	six	
hundred	and	eighty	only)	i.e.	2,48,35,568	(Two	Forty	Eight	lakhs	Thirty	Five	thousand	five	hundred	sixty	eight	only)	shares	of	`. 10/- (Rupees 
Ten)	each.

During	the	financial	year	paid	up	share	capital	increased	by	76,00,000	equity	shares	in	which	74,00,000	equity	shares	issued	through	initial

[...]

Pursuant	to	the	approval	granted	by	the	members	of	the	Company	vide	special	resolution	passed	at	their	meeting	held	on	30th April, 
2024,	the	Board	of	Directors	at	its	meeting	held	on	15th	May,	2024	has	allotted	2,00,000	equity	shares	of	face	value	of	`. 10/- each at 
a price of `.	65/-	per	equity	share	(including	a	premium	of	`.	55/-	per	equity	share)	aggregating	to	`. 1,30,00,000/ (Rupees One Crore 
Thirty	Lakhs)	to	Kamdhenu	Limited,	on	a	preferential	basis	by	way	of	private	placement.

2.		 Pursuant	 to	 the	approval	granted	by	 the	members	of	 the	Company	vide	special	 resolution	passed	at	 their	Extra-Ordinary	General	
Meeting	held	on	10th	 July,	2024,	 the	Board	of	Directors	at	 its	meeting	held	on	12th	 September,	2024	has	allotted	an	aggregate	of